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WILD LIFE is off-beat theatre
Columbus, is about Auguste 
Malazar, played by Diego Matamo- 
ros, an unlucky romantic lounge sin
ger, who ends up having a nervous 
breakdown on stage, and is sent to a 
resort to get himself together. While 
at the resort he meets Elaine, played 
by Tracy Wright a dull, boring 
young girl w-ho lives out her fantasies

(Michael Simpson) a retired doctor 
who also had a breakdown for var
ious tragic reasons, and is now' run
ning the resort. There is also a love 
interest in the form of yuppie Lance 
Koiner, who goes around spouting 
poetry to Elaine, and who Aunt Vir
ginia has a more than passing inter
est in.

by Suzanne Kennedy 

Wild Life
Written by Diego Matamoros 
Poor Alex Theatre

If you are interested in a really off
beat, and interesting piece of theatre, 
then Wild Life is for you.

The show, put on by Theatre

through Harlequin romance novels.
Elaine’s bizarre aunts, Roo (who 

is into vibes and auras and that sort 
of thing) and Virginia (who has just 
returned from living with a primitive 
tribe for 12 years) played by Leah 
Cherniak and Martha Ross, take her 
to the same resort for a vacation.

There they meet Will Wordock,

Take these very strange charac
ters, get them lost in the woods, and 
throw in the Commedia Del Arte 
character of Arlecchino, and things 
become extremely wild.

The Arlecchino character has 
been haunting Auguste for a while, 
and in the forest Auguste finally has 
to face his problems, only he finds he 
can't.

Michael Simpson plays the Arlec
chino character as well, and he 
moves around the stage quickly, 
w ith the grace of a dancer. Arlecchi- 
no’s high spirited mischief runs the 
gamut, from duck calls, to strapping 
a huge, bright red phallus to his 
waist, and chasing Auguste all 
through the audience, trying to get 
him to sleep with Elaine.

The play ends rather suddenly, 
arjd most things that were presented 
in the play are never resolved. The 
audience is left hanging, waiting for 
a statement about the characters, or 
theme, which is never made.

Theatre Columbus, founded by 
Leah Cherniak and Martha Ross, 
has been running for eight years, and 
has consistently won Dora Mavor 
Moore awards/nominations, for 
their unique theatrical style, which 
includes Commedia, vaudeville, and 
silent film techniques. Almost all 
their productions have been written 
and directed by their own company 
members.

Wild Life continues at the Poor 
Alex Theatre, 296 Brunswick 
Avenue (across the street from 
Brunswick House), until March 31. 
Tickets are SI2-I5, plus GST. Tues
day nights and Sunday matinees arc 
Pav What You Can. To reserve call 
927-8998.
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A recipe for Wild Life: Take some strange characters, get them lost in the woods and you’ll have something wild.

I/roj Micro York Serving York University 
Administration, Faculty, 

Staff and Students
Store Hours:

Mon to Thurs. 10:00 s.m. to 5:00 p.m. 
Friday

m HEWLETT
PACKARD FROM SHARP AMM» 

COME SHARP PRODUCTS"

Microsoft*
Operated by Computer and Communication Services 

104A Steacie Science Library 
736-5274 - FAX: 736-5662

Authorized Dealerm
PACKARD BELL Only One Company Does It Ad10:00 i.m.to 3:00 p m.J

Authorized Dealer m MkMi . * hnt. (MPa m N*
" 1 af—r« • W» CD POM

Micro York is pleased to bring you an even greater selection of software at educational prices. Attention graduating students, this is your last chance to purchase 
computer hardware and software at educational prices. Take advantage of our end of semester specials. Sale ends April 30, 1991. While quantity lasts.

ALDUS LOTUS HEWLETT PACKARD PRINTERS
DESCRIPTION

PageMaker for MAC V4.0
Reg. Price
$ 199.00

PageMaker for PC V.302 ie^ee vo. us u s «•«>,! $ 199.00
$ 203.00
$ 105.00
$ 101.00

Sale Price
$ 179.00
$ 165.00
$ 189.00
$ 95.00
$ 95.00

DESCRIPTION Reg. Price
$ 102.00 
$ 129.00
$ 199.00
$ 230.00
$ 109.00
$ 199.00
$ 78.00

Sale Price
$ 95.00
$ 120.00 
$ 179.00
$ 219.00
$ 105.00
$ 179.00
$ 73.00

DESCRIPTION Reg. Price
$ 575.00
$ 799.00
$ 995.00
$ 1,805.00 
$ 2,769.00 
$ ???.00

Sale Price
$ 560.00
$ 775.00
$ 975.00
$ 1,750.00 
$ 2,650.00 
$ ???.00

Agenda 
Freelance 
Lotus 123 V2.2
Lotus 123 V2.2 Network Server 
Lotus 123 V2.2 Network Node 
Lotus 123 V3.1 
Magellan

DeskJet 500 
DeskWriter (lor MAC) 
LaserJet IIP 
LaserJet III 
LaserJet HID 
LaserJet llisi (NEW)

Digital Darkroom (Mac) 
SuperCard (Mac) 
SuperPaint (Mac)

ASHTONTATE
QMS PRINTERSDESCRIPTION Reg. Price

$ 282.00 

$ 68.00

Sale Price
$ 269.00
$ 65.00

MICROSOFTDBase IV V1.1 
Full Paint (Mac)

Micro York 
Reg. Price
$ 2,595.00 
$ 3,461.00 
$ 4,895.00 
$ 4,895.00 
$ 5,495.00

DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION
PS-410 Postscript laser printer (4 page per minute) 
PS-810 Postscript laser printer (8 page per minute) 
PS-820 Postscript laser printer (8ppm & dual tray) 
PS-810 Turbo Postscnpt laser (20MHz 68020 CPU) 
PS-820 Turbo Postscript laser

(20MHz 68020 CPUS dual tray)___________

Reg. Price
$ 179.00
$ 179.00
$ 40.00
$ 40.00
$ 99.00
$ 175.00
$ 179.00
$ 99.00
$ 56.00
$ 32.00
$ 149.00
$ 175.00

Sale Price
$ 149.00
$ 140.00
$ 37.50
$ 37.50
$ 90.00
$ 159.00
$ 149.00
$ 90.00
$ 52.00
$ 29.00
$ 125.00
$ 149.00

Excel V2.2 (Mac)
Excel V2.1 (PC)
Flight Simulator (Mac)
Flight Simulator (PC)
Mouse (PS/2 and Serial)
Mouse with Windows V3.0 (PS/2 & Serial) 
Powerpoint (Mac)
Windows V3.0
Windows Entertainment Package 
Windows Productivity Package 
Word V4.0 (Mac)
Word for Windows

BORLAND
DESCRIPTION Reg. Price

$ 108.00
$ 109.00
$ 79.00
$ 199.00
$ 109.00
$ 89.00
$ 79.00
$ 185.00

Sale Price
$ 99.00
$ 99.00
$ 69.00
$ 165.00
$ 99.00
$ 79.00
$ 69.00
$ 175.00

Paradox
Quattro Professional 
Turbo CV2.0 
Turbo C++Professional 
Turbo C++
Turbo Debugger & Tools
Turbo Pascal V6.0
Turbo Pascal Professional V6.0

KAO Diskettes
DESCRIPTION

3.5" Double Sided, Double Density 
3.5" High Density
5.25" Double Sided, Double Density 
5.25" High Density

Reg. Price
$ 16.25
$ 24.50
$ 8.70 $ 8.25
$ 13.95 $ 12.50

Sale Price
$ 15.75
$ 23.50

CLARIS
MISCELLANEOUSDESCRIPTION Reg. Price

$ 150.00
$ 104.00
$ 65.00
$ 112.00 
$ 125.00

Sale Price
$ 135.00
$ 99.00
$ 59.00
$ 99.00
$ 115.00

SONY DiskettesFileMaker Pro 
HyperCard Developers Kit 
MacPaint 
MacWrite
MacPaint and MacWrite

DESCRIPTION
Hardvard Graphics (PC) 
UltraPaint (MAC)

Reg. Price
$ 258.00
$ 145.00

Sale Price
$ 245.00
$ 135.00 | 3.5" Double Sided, Double Density
Bagjjdyad Coloured diskette with special plastic case 

5.25" Double Sided, Double Density 
SalePric^l 8mm Video Tape (120 minute)

$ 75.00
$ 109.00
$ 79.00
$ 59.00
$ 85.00
$ 155.00
$ 189.00
$ 90.00

DESCRIPTION Reg. Price Sale Price
$12.99 $ 12.25

SYMANTEC $ 8.50 $ 8.00
$ 12.00 $ 11.00DESCRIPTION

Notion Anti-Virus (PC) 
Norton Utilities (PC) V5.0 
Norton Utilities (Mac)
SAM Anti-Virus (Mac)
SUM II Utility (Mac)
Think CV4.0 (Mac)
Think Pascal (Mac) 
Macintosh Pascal

WORDPERFECT Reg. Price
$ 82.00
$ 119.00
$ 87.00
$ 64.00
$ 110.00
$ 165.00
$ 205.00
$ 120.00

PAPER ProductsDESCRIPTION
DrawPerfect V1.1 (Get $100.00 U.S. Rebate) $ 348.00

$ 108.00
WordPerfect V5.1 (Get $100.00 U.S. Rebate) $ 345.00

$ 95.00
$ 108.00

WordPerfect MAC V2.0 (Get $100.00 U S. Rebate) $ 362.00

Reg. Price Sale Price
$ 325.00
$ 99.00
$ 325.00
$ 89.00
$ 99.00
$ 349.00

DESCRIPTION
Letter Quality continuous sheets (2300 sheets) $ 
Letter Quality continuous sheets (500 sheets) $ 
Draft Quality continuous sheets (3300 sheets) $ 
Recycled continuous sheets (500 sheets) $ 
Loose Leaf laser paper (500 sheets)

Reg. Price Sale Price
29.63 $ 28.99
6.99 $ 6.49

29.63 $ 28.99
6.99 $ 6.49

$ 4.95 $ 4.50

LetterPerfect

WordPerfect V5.I Upgrade 
WordPerfect Office


