ARTS

## **D LIFE is off-beat theatre** WIL

by Suzanne Kennedy

Wild Life Written by Diego Matamoros Poor Alex Theatre

If you are interested in a really offbeat, and interesting piece of theatre, then Wild Life is for you.

The show, put on by Theatre

Columbus, is about Auguste Malazar, played by Diego Matamoros, an unlucky romantic lounge singer, who ends up having a nervous breakdown on stage, and is sent to a resort to get himself together. While at the resort he meets Elaine, played by Tracy Wright a dull, boring young girl who lives out her fantasies

(Michael Simpson) a retired doctor who also had a breakdown for various tragic reasons, and is now running the resort. There is also a love interest in the form of yuppie Lance Koiner, who goes around spouting poetry to Elaine, and who Aunt Virginia has a more than passing interest in.

through Harlequin romance novels.

Elaine's bizarre aunts, Roo (who is into vibes and auras and that sort of thing) and Virginia (who has just returned from living with a primitive tribe for 12 years) played by Leah Cherniak and Martha Ross, take her to the same resort for a vacation. There they meet Will Wordock,

The Arlecchino character has been haunting Auguste for a while, and in the forest Auguste finally has to face his problems, only he finds he can't. Michael Simpson plays the Arlec-

chino character as well, and he moves around the stage quickly, with the grace of a dancer. Arlecchino's high spirited mischief runs the gamut, from duck calls, to strapping a huge, bright red phallus to his waist, and chasing Auguste all through the audience, trying to get him to sleep with Elaine.

Take these very strange charac-

ters, get them lost in the woods, and

throw in the Commedia Del Arte

character of Arlecchino, and things

become extremely wild.

The play ends rather suddenly, and most things that were presented in the play are never resolved. The audience is left hanging, waiting for a statement about the characters, or theme, which is never made.

Theatre Columbus, founded by Leah Cherniak and Martha Ross, has been running for eight years, and has consistently won Dora Mavor Moore awards/nominations, for their unique theatrical style, which includes Commedia, vaudeville, and silent film techniques. Almost all their productions have been written and directed by their own company members.

Wild Life continues at the Poor Alex Theatre, 296 Brunswick Avenue (across the street from Brunswick House), until March 31. Tickets are \$12-15, plus GST. Tuesday nights and Sunday matinees are Pay What You Can. To reserve call 927-8998.



		Communication		ty,	d Dealer	Authorized Dealer	COME SHAR	ARP. PRODUCTS- PRODU
Micro York is pleased to bring	g you an eve	en greater se	lection of software at educationa	al prices. At	tention gra	duating students, this is your last	chance to r	urchase
computer hardware and softw	are at educa	tional prices	. Take advantage of our end of	semester spe	cials Sale	ends April 30, 1991. While quant	tity laste	urenuse
ALDU			LOTUS		ouis. ouic	HEWLETT PACKAR		SDS
DESCRIPTION	Reg. Price	Sale Price	DESCRIPTION		Out Di			
PageMaker for MAC V4.0	\$ 199.00	\$ 179.00	Agenda	Reg. Price	Sale Price	DESCRIPTION	Reg. Price	Sale Price
PageMaker for PC V.302 (FREE updgrade V4.0 + \$45 U.S. R		\$ 165.00	Freelance	\$ 102.00	\$ 95.00	DeskJet 500	\$ 575.00	\$ 560.00
Digital Darkroom (Mac)	\$ 203.00	\$ 189.00	Lotus 123 V2.2	\$ 129.00	\$ 120.00	DeskWriter (for MAC)	\$ 799.00	\$ 775.00
SuperCard (Mac)	\$ 105.00	\$ 95.00		\$ 199.00	\$ 179.00	LaserJet IIP	\$ 995.00	\$ 975.00
SuperPaint (Mac)	\$ 101.00	\$ 95.00	Lotus 123 V2.2 Network Server	\$ 230.00	\$ 219.00	LaserJet III	\$ 1,805.00	\$ 1,750.00
		\$ 95.00	Lotus 123 V2.2 Network Node	\$ 109.00	\$ 105.00	LaserJet IIID	\$ 2,769.00	\$ 2,650.00
ASHTON-7	ГАТЕ		Lotus 123 V3.1	\$ 199.00	\$ 179.00	LaserJet IIIsi (NEW)	\$ ???.00	\$ ???.00
DESCRIPTION	Dan Drive	Cala Dalas	Magellan	\$ 78.00	\$ 73.00	QMS PRINT	ERS	
DBase IV V1.1	Reg. Price	Sale Price	MICROSC	OFT				
Full Paint (Mac)	\$ 282.00	\$ 269.00	DESCRIPTION	D. D.		DECODIDION		licro York
Ton Pant (Mac)	\$ 68.00	\$ 65.00	Excel V2.2 (Mac)	Reg. Price	Sale Price	DESCRIPTION		leg. Price
BORLA	ND		Excel V2.2 (Mac) Excel V2.1 (PC)	\$ 179.00	\$ 149.00	PS-410 Postscript laser printer (4 page per min		2,595.00
DESCRIPTION			Flight Simulator (Mac)	\$ 179.00	\$ 140.00	PS-810 Postscript laser printer (8 page per min	ute) \$	3,461.00
	Reg. Price	Sale Price		\$ 40.00	\$ 37.50	PS-820 Postscript laser printer (8ppm & dual tra		4,895.00
Paradox Quattro Professional	\$ 108.00	\$ 99.00	Flight Simulator (PC)	\$ 40.00	\$ 37.50	PS-810 Turbo Postscript laser (20MHz 68020 C		4,895.00
	\$ 109.00	\$ 99.00	Mouse (PS/2 and Serial)	\$ 99.00	\$ 90.00	PS-820 Turbo Postscript laser	\$	5,495.00
Turbo C V2.0 Turbo C++ Professional	\$ 79.00	\$ 69.00	Mouse with Windows V3.0 (PS/2 & Serial)	\$ 175.00	\$ 159.00	(20MHz 68020 CPU & dual tray)		
Turbo C++	\$ 199.00	\$ 165.00	Powerpoint (Mac) Windows V3.0	\$ 179.00	\$ 149.00	KAO Disket	tes	
	\$ 109.00	\$ 99.00		\$ 99.00	\$ 90.00	DECODIPTION		
Turbo Debugger & Tools Turbo Pascal V6.0	\$ 89.00	\$ 79.00	Windows Entertainment Package	\$ 56.00	\$ 52.00	DESCRIPTION	Reg. Price	Sale Price
	\$ 79.00	\$ 69.00	Windows Productivity Package	\$ 32.00	\$ 29.00	3.5" Double Sided, Double Density	\$ 16.25	\$ 15.75
Turbo Pascal Professional V6.0	\$ 185.00	\$ 175.00	Word V4.0 (Mac) Word for Windows	\$ 149.00	\$ 125.00	3.5" High Density	\$ 24.50	\$ 23.50
CLARI	S			\$ 175.00	\$ 149.00	5.25" Double Sided, Double Density	\$ 8.70	\$ 8.25
DESCRIPTION	Reg Dries	Cala Daina	MISCELLAN	IEOUS		5.25" High Density	\$ 13.95	\$ 12.50
ileMaker Pro	Reg. Price	Sale Price				SONY Diske	ttes	
lyperCard Developers Kit	\$ 150.00 \$ 104.00	\$ 135.00	DESCRIPTION	Reg. Price	Sale Price			
AcPaint	\$ 65.00	\$ 99.00	Hardvard Graphics (PC)	\$ 258.00	\$ 245.00	DESCRIPTION	Reg. Price	Sale Price
<b>A</b> acWrite	\$ 112.00	\$ 59.00	UltraPaint (MAC)	\$ 145.00	\$ 135.00	3.5" Double Sided, Double Density	\$ 12.99	\$ 12.25
AcPaint and MacWrite	\$ 125.00	\$ 99.00	SYMANT	ΈC		Coloured diskette with special plastic of	ase	
		\$ 115.00				5.25" Double Sided, Double Density	\$ 8.50	\$ 8.00
WORDPER	FECT		DESCRIPTION	Reg. Price	Sale Price	8mm Video Tape (120 minute)	\$ 12.00	\$ 11.00
DESCRIPTION	Den Deles	Only D.L	Norton Anti-Virus (PC)	\$ 82.00	\$ 75.00	PAPER Prod	ucts	
DrawPerfect V1.1 (Get \$100.00 U.S. Rebate)	Reg. Price	Sale Price	Norton Utilities (PC) V5.0	\$ 119.00	\$ 109.00			
etterPerfect	\$ 348.00	\$ 325.00	Norton Utilities (Mac)	\$ 87.00	\$ 79.00	DESCRIPTION	Reg. Price	Sale Price
	\$ 108.00	\$ 99.00	SAM Anti-Virus (Mac)	\$ 64.00	\$ .59.00	Letter Quality continuous sheets (2300 sheets)	\$ 29.63	\$ 28.99
VordPerfect V5.1 (Get \$100.00 U.S. Rebate)	\$ 345.00	\$ 325.00	SUM II Utility (Mac)	\$ 110.00	\$ 85.00	Letter Quality continuous sheets (500 sheets)	\$ 6.99	\$ 6.49
VordPerfect V5.1 Upgrade	\$ 95.00	\$ 89.00	Think C V4.0 (Mac)	\$ 165.00	\$ 155.00	Draft Quality continuous sheets (3300 sheets)	\$ 29.63	\$ 28.99
VordPerfect Office	\$ 108.00	\$ 99.00	Think Pascal (Mac)	\$ 205.00	\$ 189.00	Recycled continuous sheets (500 sheets)	\$ 6.99	\$ 6.49
VordPerfect MAC V2.0 (Get \$100.00 U.S. Rebate	) \$ 362.00	\$ 349.00	Macintosh Pascal	\$ 120.00	\$ 90.00	Loose Leaf laser paper (500 sheets)	\$ 4.95	\$ 4.50

EXCALIBUR 9